
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS 
September 2014 

Page 1  As of 9/30/2014 

I-13-5680 - Additional Earthwork 

I-13-4104 - Pile Splicing 

I-13-4601 - Temporary Drainage Revisions 

I-13-4144R - Subsurface Obstruction Mitigation 

I-11-4019 - Bridge Approach Pavement Connector Revision 

I-13-4136 - Re-Sequence Concrete Pavement - Haul Route Revision 

I-13-4136 - DMS Equipment Revisions 

I-13-4601 - Bridge Approach Pavement Connector Reinforcement 

RR-13-5690 - Construction Revision No 1 

I-13-4606 - Double Faced Concrete Barrier Wall at Ramp G 

I-13-4603 - Additional Electrical Work CR No 6 

I-13-5676 - Exploration Trench Vacuum Excavation for NSMJAWA 

I-12-4087 - Revised Plan Quantity of Subgrade Aggregate 12 inch 

I-13-4126 - Paving Equipment Relocations 

I-13-4620 - HMA Pavement Repairs 

I-13-4160 - Final Wood Utility Pole Balancing and Correction 

I-13-4133 - Alternative Aggregate Source - Stage 1 

I-13-4630 - CR No. 2-Ramp N3 & Frontage Road Pavt/Gore Area 

RR-11-5636 - Asphalt Thickness 

I-13-4133 - On Demand Acceleration Critical Path Activities 

I-12-4087 - Noise Abatement Wall Addition at Wall B 

I-12-4087 - Premium Time for Substantial Completion Date 

RR-13-4138 - Sight Screen Wood Plank Fence 

I-13-4169 - Irene Road Infield Landscaping 

I-13-4133 - Additional Subgrade Aggregate Special 9". 

I-13-4630 - CR No 3 Related Sewer Work in DSE Issue No 3 

I-13-4134 - ITS Solar Panel Relocate 

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034371&DocID=89AE91E1077322C086257D3F0050D4F5&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034373&DocID=38AC45D3FCE0545786257D410063394C&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034375&DocID=AFE982366EE6E13E86257D3F0051107B&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034376&DocID=6E7DD1136AD5428986257D3F0050A4A9&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034381&DocID=5172933C5C793C5E86257D410062651F&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034382&DocID=470F62A4A517FBA586257D41006280AE&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034383&DocID=F8B3506646C7A53886257D41006297FC&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034384&DocID=C725D18FFB81112C86257D410062C208&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034385&DocID=5EC62A4AB8D1457586257D4100630A92&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034386&DocID=B708D03F7BC26C4086257D410062AB71&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034392&DocID=2996B9AE71B47A2386257D41006324F9&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034393&DocID=6C14FAF8FAFD8C8686257D410063721C&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034394&DocID=59EA72C569F1D2EB86257D4100634F2C&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034405&DocID=35D972DA8A2ACBBB86257D430051D08C&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034406&DocID=8753899BA01B530986257D430052032A&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034409&DocID=A92E26A46BB9172786257D4300524382&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034410&DocID=C222434993B9566386257D4300526C84&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034427&DocID=D5A55836D0A36E1986257D490055D93E&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034425&DocID=657C7EECAFFC83C886257D4700541317&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034411&DocID=DD034F28E8F5BDF386257D470052D54A&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034412&DocID=6D0E3BA0F9ADC71A86257D4700531093&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034413&DocID=9DE2F8D0276D531D86257D4700533D13&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034415&DocID=F7F1803626FAED9E86257D47005379BB&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034418&DocID=38F0F75DA77078AA86257D470053A63D&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034421&DocID=23FDD5A3794AE9C686257D470053D838&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034446&DocID=7643C590C1465E4B86257D4D00514D6F&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034447&DocID=6291B639702FC03386257D4D0051660C&view=search


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS 
September 2014 

Page 2  As of 9/30/2014 

I-13-4115 - OHSS Foundation Drainage Revision 

I-13-4115 - Moment Slab Design Revision 

I-12-4066 - Sight Screen - I-57 Near Parkside 

I-12-4066 - Single Face Barrier Wall in Lieu of Guardrail 

I-13-4630 - CR No 4 - ITS System Changes 

I-13-4134 - Claim for Existing Noise Wall Supplemental Cost 

I-13-4134 - Claim for Unforeseen New Noise Abatement Wall Cost 

RR-13-5665 - Ramp B 42" RCP Headwall Corrective Measures 

RR-14-5691 - IDOT Permit Delay 

I-13-4600 - Premium Time for Schedule Recovery 

I-13-4601 - Premium Time for Critical Path Work 

RR-14-5692 - Concrete Barrier Wall (Special) Reinforcement 

RR-13-9153 - M-11 and M-12 Paint 

I-13-4603 - Remove and Dispose Excess Topsoil 

I-13-4602 - CR 02-Toll Plaza Monotube & Foundation Revisions 

I-13-4601 - Existing Shoulder Rehabilitation and Temp Pavement 

I-12-4066 - Construct Temporary Dam 

I-13-4137 - Structural items Overages 

I-13-4603 - Premium Time for Stage III Critical Path Work 

I-12-4067 - Quantity Adjustment-Offset Sign Foundation at MSE Walls at STA 488+00 

I-13-5680 - Wall 13 Gap Supplement 

RR-14-5691 - 10" Accelerated Patching Quantity Adjustment 

RR-14-5692 - Milling and Resurfacing at Plaza 24 

I-13-5684 - Emergency Pavement and Shoulder Repairs 

RR-14-5691 - Noise Wall Repair Quantity Adjustment 

I-14-5693 - Church Road Schedule Recovery 

RR-13-9145 - Tie RTU Controls at the Illinois Tollway 

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034448&DocID=33BC085CBB2E19B486257D4D00519324&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034450&DocID=FF213CE7210A592186257D4D0051AE24&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034451&DocID=FCB56AAFFEFFB34186257D4D0051CAC4&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034455&DocID=147B7BDE2CD8572586257D4F00648753&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034456&DocID=A9501DDCFF439AA986257D4F0063054D&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034457&DocID=AF0144517E215B2A86257D4F0064E345&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034458&DocID=4F6D068F2E84F04586257D4F0064F76B&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034459&DocID=A52F999726CC553786257D4F00654283&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034460&DocID=1DDEEC695410B50486257D4F006558A6&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034462&DocID=BC6AD6BDC836B1EE86257D4F00657C53&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034463&DocID=68365AA1A74AD14286257D4F00645A6C&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034465&DocID=7AE77969B551022886257D4F00669AC5&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034475&DocID=7A8AA0A883D301F386257D5100567008&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034476&DocID=992618615470753D86257D5100585420&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034477&DocID=80497D69AE10F4D386257D5100586B6A&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034484&DocID=8201943F1C37E0B186257D540075EA84&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034495&DocID=AF7BF821A816D14C86257D510056471D&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034498&DocID=1560DF21BB3A334186257D5400764836&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034483&DocID=11B703D9B2351F4786257D540075468A&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034485&DocID=B1228DEB526EE4B786257D54007632A6&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034504&DocID=4A647838C6AAEAE886257D560054F579&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034506&DocID=61AEBADD4BF696B486257D560054D036&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034507&DocID=23B765C4EA1BA71D86257D560054E1BC&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034509&DocID=528665DBE9E90CCC86257D560055070C&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034510&DocID=4F0A2525D2C91C2D86257D56005534B4&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034512&DocID=D0176CC638E47A4E86257D560055517D&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034513&DocID=DE9A52005B0AFD6286257D5600557E3F&view=search


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS 
September 2014 

Page 3  As of 9/30/2014 

RR-14-5692 - Stage 1 Project Acceleration 

I-13-4601 - Temporary Pavement Revision 

I-13-4156 - Subgrade Modification Type IA 

I-13-4144R - Temporary Trail Relocation 

I-12-4087 - Premium Time for Substantial Completion Date 

I-13-4134 - Construction Revision No 8 

I-13-4115 - McCornack Road Pavement 

I-13-5680 - Wall 13 Gap 

I-13-5680 - CA-7 Select Backfill at Soldier Pile Walls 

RR-13-9145 - Body Shop and Gun Range Heating/Air Exchanging RTU's Replacement 

I-13-4126 - US 20 Sight Screen Berm 

I-12-4072 - Roadway Appurtenances Items Balancing 

RR-13-4171 - Access Road Reconstruction 

RR-14-9155 - Removal and Restriping Work-Skip Dash Spacing on NB I-294 

RR-14-5692 - Additional Temp Pavement at Ramp B 

I-13-4631 - Construction Revision No. 4 - Sewer Revisions 

I-13-4160 - Fiber Removal Quantity Additions 

I-13-5680 - Disposal Unsuitable Excavation Material 

I-13-5684 - NSMJAWA Water Main Protection 

I-13-4602 - Construction Revision 1 - Striping, Signing and Traffic Control Revisions 

I-13-5676 - Supplement to Construction Access at Busse Rd. and Oakton St. 

I-14-4185 - ITS addition at Irene Ramp D 

I-13-4147 - Additional Camera and DMS Maintenance 

I-13-5689 - Temporary Wire Wall 

I-13-4606 - Crash Repairs I-290 WB at STA 292+00 

I-12-4067 - Repair SMA Pavement on SB I-57 

I-13-4133 - Revised Cameras for CCTV 

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034515&DocID=E01DFC5D565509F186257D57007AC364&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034518&DocID=AC3A638CDA20072986257D57007AF229&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034520&DocID=D555D8EEA6C74E9B86257D57007AAE5D&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034521&DocID=C9AE5FC58032E1B886257D57007A9B6B&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034534&DocID=D6EF1574D0ED90DB86257D57007A7DF6&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034535&DocID=D6168390D9376E0B86257D570079B614&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034536&DocID=6FA88F1A4678698986257D5700799F4F&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034502&DocID=E24467C14DCC243786257D5B00527209&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034505&DocID=B3E4D85DF32FA9F586257D5B0052D245&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034514&DocID=50DA21AE7DF92CD686257D57007ADE63&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034517&DocID=B29A976E25BB28B886257D5B00519719&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034540&DocID=B8933D1CDF09A22986257D5B0072DF7E&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034547&DocID=B32D22C1566E702A86257D5B0072F3BB&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034548&DocID=2259D0D72EB3CD0286257D5B00730D59&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034549&DocID=DC25C602D5C9CBFD86257D5B007324E7&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034550&DocID=DD5AD9CD6BFC6FD486257D5B00733AD5&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034552&DocID=1818DF652F5466A786257D5D007A0AA6&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034554&DocID=A83B0E46BA7267D986257D5D007A5E44&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034556&DocID=FB85DCA09B2A156D86257D5D007A7D90&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034557&DocID=5C7B07AE9A5E2EE986257D5D007A946A&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034558&DocID=47900D2D454D7F5F86257D5D007AAFE3&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034559&DocID=4ABAFA7BBDE7747586257D5D007B05EA&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034560&DocID=5CCD2CFD98957DF486257D5D007AE5BE&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034555&DocID=18E1BA4F67BBCEE086257D63005DFBF6&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034572&DocID=074968A1B2D07C4486257D620051A827&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034574&DocID=DCA4B6E296A65A2F86257D6200580728&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034587&DocID=0FFC54057EEB0B2786257D6200585E3D&view=search


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS 
September 2014 

Page 4  As of 9/30/2014 

I-13-4115 - ITS and Lighting Revisions-Correction 

RR-13-4170 - Soil Analysis and Disposal 

RR-13-4170 - Subgrade Soil Modification 

I-13-4134 - Roadway Appurtenances Overages 

RR-14-5692 - Night Time Work at Ramp H 

RR-14-9155 - Installation of Reflective Pavement Markings on NB I-294 and Elimination of Water Blast 
Quantity 

I-14-4174 - Plaza 10 Monotube Foundations 

RR-13-5690 - Midlothian Slabs Night Work 

I-13-5680 - Process Unstable Excavation Material 

I-13-4137 - Revised MOT Staging 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034588&DocID=A54E6A768753DE0C86257D6200588BAA&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034589&DocID=68D3CD516D5EBCE786257D620058A499&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034590&DocID=E4F4D3FCEB11C11286257D620058D02A&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034591&DocID=73EDE714D35CCE5986257D63005DD82A&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034592&DocID=52C5331A8AA644E886257D63005E1881&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034593&DocID=0683E2AD64F649A886257D63005E2DFE&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034593&DocID=0683E2AD64F649A886257D63005E2DFE&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034596&DocID=A90553324E4CC0D286257D63005E4B4F&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034598&DocID=525DC965BD11ECBD86257D63005E5EAE&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034601&DocID=F8A9F9BA2E39524286257D63005E9446&view=search
http://www.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisBID.nsf/frmBidDocFrameset?ReadForm&RefNum=22034602&DocID=3C3D430CA1B4256986257D63005E7EAB&view=search

